
1 / 2

VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 16th round, Match #128

Friday, 08.12.2024, 15:30, Kolos, Kovalivka. 1°C. Spectators: 376

«Kolos» Kovalivka

0 : 0

«Obolon» Kyiv

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy
5 Bondarenko Valerii (C)
16 Krasniqi Ilir
81 Popravka Yehor
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
8 Veleten Vladyslav
19 Diego
77 Alefirenko Danyil
11 Bolivar

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
23 Mysak Roman
27 Luchkevich Valerii
6 Burda Mykyta
4 Shershen Vladyslav
69 Ilin Oleh
30 Salabai Anton
15 Husol Artem
20 Gagnidze Nika
22 Bezborodko Denys
70 Paulauskas Gytis

Coach
Pozdieiev Oleksandr

1 Fedorivskyi Nazarii (C)
15 Stasiuk Petro
37 Dubko Valerii
3 Pryimak Vladyslav
2 Karas Danylo
44 Vitenchuk Vadym
7 Bliznichenko Viktor
17 Chernenko Ruslan
8 Taranukha Rostyslav
21 Bychek Kostiantyn
55 Sukhanov Serhii

Substitutes
23 Rybka Oleksandr
13 Kychak Artem
11 Hryso Maksym
25 Hrusha Vitalii
70 Korkh Kiril
95 Kurko Vasyl
16 Lukianchuk Pavlo
4 Moroz Taras
5 Osman Oleksandr
10 Slobodian Oleh
99 Tesliuk Denys
14 Chernov Oleksandr

Coach
Shishchenko Serhii

Referee:
Kubriak Dmytro
Assistant 1:
Yukhynenko Mykhailo
Assistant 2:
Kotubei Petro
4th Official:
Zaitsev Andrii
Referee Observer:
Pluzhnyk Oleh

VAR Referee:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Kalonov Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Aranovskyi Yevhen
Delegate:
Ivanchenko Yurii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 16th round, Match #128
Friday, 08.12.2024, 15:30, Kolos, Kovalivka. 1°C. Spectators: 376

«Kolos» Kovalivka 0 : 0 «Obolon» Kyiv
27' 55 Sukhanov Serhii

8 Veleten Vladyslav
15 Husol Artem 66'

19 Diego
20 Gagnidze Nika 66'

77 Alefirenko Danyil
69 Ilin Oleh 66'

11 Bolivar
22 Bezborodko Denys 66'

16 Krasniqi Ilir 67'

68' 55 Sukhanov Serhii
95 Kurko Vasyl

80' 2 Karas Danylo
11 Hryso Maksym

80' 21 Bychek Kostiantyn
25 Hrusha Vitalii

16 Krasniqi Ilir
6 Burda Mykyta 84'

87' 15 Stasiuk Petro
5 Osman Oleksandr

87' 8 Taranukha Rostyslav
99 Tesliuk Denys

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


